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county of Dakota shall meet al the county seat of said county
for the purpose of transacting such business as may devolve upon,
or be brought before them during the year eighteen hundred and
seventy-four, and may hold extra sessions not to exceed in the ag-
gregate fifteen days in said year; such extra session shall be called
by a majority of the board, and the clerk shall give at leasi ten
days’ notice thereof to the commissioners. But no extra session
ghall continue longer than five days, and no commissioner shall be
entitled to traveling fees for more than three extra sessions.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage,

Approved March 5, 1874.

CHAPTER CXXXT.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY OF STILLWATER TO TRANSFER

MONEY BELONGING TO THE CITY BUILDING BOND FUND TO THE
CURRENT FUND.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The city council of the city of Stillwater, in the
state ot Minnesota, are hereby authorized and empowered to trans-
fer all of the unexpended funds belonging to the city buiiding bond
fund to the current fund of the city. .

Seo. 2. - This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved Y ebruary 7, 1874,

CHAPTER CXXXII.

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE SAUK RAPIDS WATER POWER COMPANY
TO BORROW MONEY AND TO MORTGAGE ITS PROPERTY AND
FRANCHISES.



